
City of Port Phillip’s Aged Care services are 
Rainbow Ticked. This accreditation shows our 
commitment to safe, inclusive practice and 
service delivery for LGBTIQA+ people.

The City of Port Phillip’s free accessible bus service 
runs from Monday to Friday (excluding public 
holidays) stopping at local libraries, markets, and 
shopping, medical and community centres.

C
oP

P_
Fe

b
ru

a
ry

 2
02

4

Community Transport Helpdesk

 03 9209 6223 
 commbus@portphillip.vic.gov.au

Receive the latest news from 
your City and Council

 portphillip.vic.gov.au/divercity

If you are deaf or have a hearing 
or speech impairment, you can 
phone us through the National 
Relay Service (NRS):

- TTY users, dial 133677, ask for 03 9209 6777
- Voice Relay users, phone 1300 555 727,  

then ask for 03 9209 6777
 relayservice.gov.au

Language assistance

PARK STBANK ST

RAGLA
N ST

RICHARDSON ST

RICHARDSON ST

M
ONTAGUE ST

PARK RD YORK ST

PARK ST

PRINCESS ST

THE ESPLANADE

GREY ST

ALMA RD

OCTAVIA ST

UNION ST

COMMERCIAL RD

PUN
T RDQUEENS RD

RALEIGH ST

LO
RNE ST

DANDENONG RD

ALMA RD

INKERMAN ST

CARLISLE ST

GLEN EIRA RD ALISON RD

GLEN HUNTLY RD

ORMOND RD

BA
RK

LY
 S

T

BR
O

AD
W

AY
 S

T

PI
N

E 
AV

E

BE
AC

H 
AV

E

ST KILDA ST

TI
UN

A 
G

RO
VE

DIC
KEN

S ST

MILT
ON ST

TENNYSON ST

TENNYSON ST

DALE
Y ST

MITFORD ST

HERBERT ST

ARGYLE ST

M
ARRIO

TT ST

C
HAPEL ST

W
ESTBURY ST

G
LEN

 EIRA AVE
LYN

D
O

N
 ST

BRIGHTON RD

BYRON ST

O
RRO

N
G

 RD

O
RRO

N
G

 RD

KO
O

YO
N

G
 RD

LAM
BETH PL

C
RIM

EA ST

FIT
ZR

OY 
ST

DA
LG

ET
Y 

ST

ASHWORTH ST 

KE
RF

ER
D 

RD

BEVAN ST

M
IL

LS
 S

T

BO
YD

 S
T

W
RI

G
HT

 S
T

N
IM

M
O

 S
T

AR
M

ST
RO

N
G

 S
T

FR
AS

ER
 S

T

VI
C

TO
RI

A 
AV

E

COVENTRY ST

CECIL ST
MORAY ST

NOVEMBER 2023

COMMUNITY BUS 
TIMETABLE

PORT PHILLIP BAY

ALBERT PARK

3

4

5

6

South Melbourne Market via Middle Park

Elwood and Fitzroy Street Loop 

South Melbourne Market and Alfred Hospital Loop 

Balaclava and Caulfield Hospital Loop 

1 South Melbourne Market

2 Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre (MSAC)

3 The Alfred Hospital

4 Sacred Heart Mission

5 Luna Park  

6 St Kilda Library

7 Balaclava Train Station

8 Ripponlea Train Station

9 Caulfield Hospital

1

8 9

7

Balaclava and Caulfield Hospital Loop
Elwood and Fitzroy Street Loop
Market and Alfred Hospital Loop
Market via Middle Park

Monday to Friday

MAP NOT TO SCALE

2



MARKET VIA MIDDLE PARK

AM PM PM

St Kilda Library 10.05 12.05 2.05

Inkerman Street (PCYC) 10.07 12.07 2.07

Argyle Street at Betty Day Centre 10.08 12.08 2.08

Princess Street at Burnett Street 10.11 12.11 2.11

Park Street at Fitzroy Street 10.14 12.14 2.14

York Street (27-29) 10.16 12.16 2.16

Park Road at Fraser Street 10.17 12.17 2.17

Richardson Street at Armstrong Street 10.18 12.18 2.18

Richardson Street at Nimmo Street 10.18 12.18 2.18

Richardson Street at Wright Street 10.19 12.19 2.19

Richardson Street at Mills Street 10.19 12.19 2.19

Richardson Street at Kerferd Road 10.20 12.20 2.20

Mills Street at Ashworth Street 10.22 12.22 2.22

Danks Street at Mary Kehoe Centre 10.23 12.23 2.23

Danks Street at Victoria Avenue 10.25 12.25 2.25

Richardson Street at Victoria Avenue 10.27 12.27 2.27

Montague Street at Bevan Street 10.28 12.28 2.28

Park Street (Park Towers) 10.30 12.30 2.30

South Melbourne Market 10.35 12.35 2.35 

ELWOOD AND FITZROY STREET LOOP  

AM PM PM

St Kilda Library 9.25 12.05* 2.25

Glen Eira Avenue at Sycamore Grove 9.29 12.09 2.29

Glen Eira Road at Lyndon Street 9.30 12.10 2.30

Byron Street at Brighton Road 9.31 12.11 2.31

Tennyson Street at John Street 9.32 12.12 2.32

Tennyson Street at Scott Street 9.32 12.12 2.32

Austin Avenue at Mitford Street 9.34 12.14 2.34

Glenhuntly Road at Daley Street 9.35 12.15 2.35

Ormond Road at Pine Avenue 9.37 12.17 2.37

Ormond Road at Beach Avenue 9.38 12.18 2.38

Ormond Road at Tiuna Grove 9.38 12.18 2.38

Broadway at Glenhuntly Road 9.39 12.19 2.39

Broadway at Milton Street 9.41 12.21 2.41

Milton Street at Browning Street 9.42 12.22 2.42

Tennyson Street at Milton Street 9.42 12.22 2.42

Dickens Street at Herbert Street 9.44 12.24 2.44

Blessington Street at Cora Graves 9.45 12.25 2.45

Carlisle Street at Barkly Street 9.47 12.27 2.47

Luna Park 9.48 12.28 2.48

The Esplanade at Alfred Square 9.48 12.28 2.48

Park Street at Fitzroy Street 9.50 12.30 2.50

Grey Street at Dalgety Street 9.53 12.33 2.53

Grey Street at Sacred Heart Mission 9.53 12.33 2.53

St Kilda Library 10.00 12.40 3.00

* This service starts at St Kilda Town Hall community bus stop.

MARKET AND ALFRED HOSPITAL LOOP  
AM PM

St Kilda Library 10.25 12.45 

Inkerman Street (PCYC) 10.27 12.47

Argyle Street (Betty Day Centre) 10.28 12.48

Punt Road at Union Street 10.32 12.52

Alfred Hospital (Request only) 10.35 12.55

Lorne Street at Queens Road 10.35 12.55

Moray Street at Raglan Street 10.42 1.02

South Melbourne Market 10.50 1.10

Bank Street at Park Towers 10.52 1.12

MSAC (Request only) 10.55 1.15 

Albert Park Village taxi rank 10.55 1.15

Richardson Street at Nimmo Street 11.01 1.21

Park Road at Fraser Street 11.03 1.23

Grey Street at Dalgety Street 11.07 1.27

Grey Street at Sacred Heart Mission 11.07 1.27

St Kilda Library 11.12 1.32

BALACLAVA AND CAULFIELD HOSPITAL LOOP  
AM PM

St Kilda Library 11.15 1.40

Westbury Street at Carlisle Street 11.17 1.42

Inkerman Street at Westbury Street 11.18 1.43

Inkerman Street at Hotham Street 11.20 1.45

Inkerman Street at Kalymna Grove 11.20 1.45

Inkerman Street at Orrong Road 11.21 1.46

Caulfield Hospital 11.25 1.50

Orrong Road at Alma Road 11.30 1.55

Alma Road at Lansdowne Street 11.31 1.56

Alma Road (opposite Cemetery) 11.32 1.57

Alma Road at 137 11.32 1.57

Alma Road at Fitness Centre 11.33 1.58

Chapel Street at Dandenong Road 11.34 2.00

Union Street at Queens Lane 11.39 2.01

Punt Road at Union Street 11.40 2.02

Raleigh Street at K2 11.41 2.03

Octavia Street 11.43  2.05

Crimea Street at Redan Street 11.44 2.06

Argyle Street at Betty Day Centre 11.45 2.07

Chapel Street at Edwards Street 11.46 2.08

St Kilda Town Hall 11.47 2.09

Carlisle Street at Barkly Street 11.49 2.11

Dickens Street at Mitford Street 11.51 2.14

Blessington Street at Cora Graves 11.53 2.16

St Kilda Library 11.55 2.20

The Community Bus is accessible 
for older people and people with  
disability, including those who use 
wheelchairs and other mobility aids.

Our friendly transport officers can  
help you get on and off the bus, and 
assist with loading and unloading 
heavy shopping.

Community Transport Helpdesk

  03 9209 6223
  commbus@portphillip.vic.gov.au

December 2023. This timetable is correct at time of printing.


